
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 

 
THE FLORIDA BAR, 
 

Complainant, 
      Supreme Court Case No. SC20-1602 
v. 
      TFB File Nos.:  

2019-70,188 (11H)  
2019-70,358 (11H) 
2020-70,056 (11H) 
    

BRUCE JACOBS,  
 

Respondent. 
      / 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF DESIGNATION 

OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES FOR SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS 
 

Respondent, BRUCE JACOBS, hereby gives notice of the 

appearance of the firm of RUMBERGER, KIRK & CALDWELL, A 

Professional Association, and Richard A. Greenberg as his co-

counsel herein.   

Under Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 2.516(b)(1)(A), 

Respondent, BRUCE JACOBS, hereby gives notice of the primary 

and secondary e-mail addresses of his co-counsel as follows:   

Counsel’s name: Richard A. Greenberg 
Primary e-mail: rgreenberg@rumberger.com 
Secondary e-mails:     docketingorlando@rumberger.com 
  rgreenbergsecy@rumberger.com 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing has been filed by e-mail 

to Tonya Avery, Bar Counsel, at tavery@floridabar.org, Patricia Ann 

Toro Savitz, Staff Counsel, at psavitz@floridabar.org, Chris W. 

Altenbernd, Counsel for The Florida Bar, at 

caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com, David J. Winker, Co-counsel for 

Respondent at dwinker@dwrlc.com, and Bruce Jacobs, 

Respondent/Co-counsel, at jacobs@jakelegal.com this 30th day of 

August, 2022.   

 
/S/ Richard A. Greenberg____ 
RICHARD A. GREENBERG 
Fla. Bar No.  0382371     
Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell 
101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 120 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 222-6550 
(850) 222-8783 fax 
Attorney for Respondent JACOBS 

 
 


